ROSSMOOR FACT SHEET

GENERAL
6,676 Manors (Residences)
10,022 Population
78 Average Age
436 Residents 95+ Years Old
1,264 Residential Buildings
2 Libraries
6 Clubhouses
4 Swimming Pools
8 Tennis Courts
2 Indoor Pickleball Courts
3 Outdoor Pickleball Courts
172,400 Community Bldg. Sq. Ft.
1,800 Acres of Ground
30 EV Charging Stations
12 Acres of Parking Lots
14 Miles of Road
10.5 Miles of Hiking Trails
434 Street Lights
600 Street Signs
350 Fire Hydrants
TRANSPORTATION
273,673 Fleet-wide Miles Driven
40,958 Dial-A-Bus Rides
83 Paratransit Active Riders
11 Buses in Service
83 Trucks/Vans in Service
1,722 Auto Shop Work Orders
FITNESS
228,002 Fitness Center Visits

2024

783

27
69,432
18

834
193

38
9,171
83
2,604
16,095
13,580
58

2,812,048
6,563
1,969

273
360
33

GOLF
Golf Courses

Golf Club Members
Holes
Rounds Played
Holes-In-One

RECREATION
Free Events
Clubs & Organizations
Ticketed Events
Events Tickets Sold
One-Day Excursions
Excursion Attendees
Room Reservations
Custodial Set-ups
Recreation Classes
PUBLIC SAFETY
Incoming Gate Access™
Total Calls for Service
Calls for Medical Assistance
Calls for Stairtrac Assistance
Number of Welfare Checks

Lockout Responses

MUTUAL OPERATIONS

37,970
30,702
496
1,101
1,987

Rossmoor Walnut Creek

Service Calls Received
Service Orders Processed
Manor Sales Processed
Alteration Permits Issued

Golden Rain Handyman Visits
* 2023 statistic (2024 unavailable)



ROSSMOOR FACT SHEET
2024

Rossmoor Walnut Creek



