## ROSSMOOR FACT SHEET 2024

	GENERAL		GOLF	
6,676	Manors (Residences)	2	Golf Courses	
10,022	Population	783	Golf Club Members	
78	Average Age	27	Holes	
436	Residents 95+ Years Old	69,432	Rounds Played	
1,264	Residential Buildings	18	Holes-In-One	
2	Libraries		RECREATION	
6	Clubhouses	834	Free Events	
4	Swimming Pools	193	Clubs & Organizations	
8	Tennis Courts	38	Ticketed Events	
2	Indoor Pickleball Courts	9,171	Events Tickets Sold	
3	Outdoor Pickleball Courts	83	One-Day Excursions	
172,400	Community Bldg. Sq. Ft.	2,604	Excursion Attendees	
1,800	Acres of Ground	16,095	Room Reservations	
30	<b>EV Charging Stations</b>	13,580	Custodial Set-ups	
12	Acres of Parking Lots	58	Recreation Classes	
14	Miles of Road		PUBLIC SAFETY	
10.5	Miles of Hiking Trails	2,812,048	Incoming Gate Access*	
434	Street Lights	6,563	Total Calls for Service	
600	Street Signs	1,969	Calls for Medical Assistance	
350	Fire Hydrants	273	Calls for Stairtrac Assistance	
TRANSPORTATION		360	Number of Welfare Checks	
273,673	Fleet-wide Miles Driven	33	Lockout Responses	
40,958	Dial-A-Bus Rides	M	<b>MUTUAL OPERATIONS</b>	
83	Paratransit Active Riders	37,970	Service Calls Received	
11	Buses in Service	30,702	Service Orders Processed	
83	Trucks/Vans in Service	496	Manor Sales Processed	
1,722	Auto Shop Work Orders	1,101	Alteration Permits Issued	
	FITNESS	1,987	Golden Rain Handyman Visits	
228,002	Fitness Center Visits		* 2023 statistic (2024 unavailable)	

## ROSSMOOR FACT SHEET 2024